	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Edwin Lack Champion Family Trust
Edwin J. Champion	Name: _The Edwin Jack Champion Family Trust
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 4802 E. Ray Road, Suite 23
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne PMB 378
Other	
0.11.0.0004	City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85044
October 8, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,425,310

Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Lucius L. Lockwood	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40 N. Ossakal A.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 40 N. Central Ave.	503500
	502509
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	1110
	October 13, 2004
Lucius L. Lockwood	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

MUZZLE BRAKE

which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 2001 and issued U.S. Patent Number 6,425,310 on July 30, 2002, and which was filed in the Canadian patent office on January 7, 2002 bearing serial number 2443856, and which was filed in the European Patent Office on January 7, 2002 bearing serial number 02720764.6, and issued as Taiwan Patent number NI-178724 on June 1, 2003;

WHEREAS, EDWIN J. CHAMPION, AS TRUSTEE OF THE EDWIN JACK CHAMPION FAMILY TRUST, dated February 9, 2004, whose principal place of business is located at 4802 E. Ray Road, Suite 23, PMB 378, Phoenix, Arizona 85044 (hereinaster referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all foreign and United States Letters Patent to be issued thereupon and all applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successor and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, US utility patent No. 6,425,310, issued July 30, 2002; Taiwanese patent number NI-178724, issued on June 1, 2003; Canadian application number 2443856, filed on January 7, 2002; and European application number 02720764.6, filed on January 7, 2002 and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon any country, and all continuations, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Edwin J. Champion

2004.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

My Commission Expires 12.14.2004

OFFICIAL SEAL CAMMIE R. LOPEZ NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 14, 2007

PATENT 1509780.1

REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0791